FORM PTO 1595 RECO	05-07-1998  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office	
OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  MRD 4-28-98		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	100704822 ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): GLENN SCHULTZ; CURTIS PHILLIP RING; AND LES GRABILL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  ALBERTA BASIC INDUSTRIES LTD.  Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes X No	Suite 970,333-5th Avenue Internal Address:	
	S.W. Calgary, Alberta Canada T2P 3B	
3. Nature of conveyance:	SAME AS ABOVE Street Address:	
X Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:State:ZIP:	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes _X No	
Execution Date:		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  MEREK & VOORHEES	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1	
Name:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Alexandria, Va 22314  SAME AS ABOVE	X_ Enclosed	
Street Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: State: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  James J. Merek  Name of Person Signing  Date		
k/1998 SSMITH 000000064a0906696er of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and document:	

01 FC:581

40.00 UP

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Glenn Schultz, Curtis Phillip Ring, and Les Grabill whose full post office addresses are: 10704 Willow Green Drive S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2J 1P6; 47 Wilson Street, Okotoks, Alberta, Canada T0L 1T2; and, 23 Woodridge Close S.W., Calgary, Alberta, Canada, T2W 5M2, respectively, in consideration of \$1.00, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to Alberta Basic Industries Ltd., whose full post office address is Suite 970, 333 - 5th Avenue S.W. Calgary, Alberta Canada T2P 3B6, all our interest in Canada, the United States of America, and all other countries, in and to our invention relating to a HYDRAULIC PUMP JACK DRIVE SYSTEM FOR RECIPROCATING AN OIL WELL PUMP ROD as fully described and claimed in the patent application for such invention, and to all corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

Signed at	Alberta, this 23 day of, 1998
Joseph Witness	Glenn Schultz
Joe Palk Witness	Curtis Phillip Ring  Curtis Phillip Ring
Je Dalt Witness	Los Grabill

PATENT REEL: 9177 FRAME: 0109